Commission signed by the Lord Lieutenant of the | Commissions signed by the Lord Lieutenant of the County of Salop.

Shropshire Regiment of Militia.

Captain Rowland Whitehall Kenyon to be Major, vice Pechell, resigned. Dated 29th April, 1865.

Commission signed by the Lord Lieutenant of the County of Sussex.

Light Infantry Battalion of the Royal Sussex Militia.

Henry Merton Orme, Gent., to be Lieutenant. Dated 3rd May, 1865.

Commission signed by the Lord Lieutenant of the East Riding of the County of York, and the Borough of Kingston-upon-Hull.

East York Regiment of Militia.

Lieutenant Charles Joseph Lynch to be Captain, vice Baines, resigned. Dated 26th April, 1865.

Commissions signed by the Vice Lieutenant of the County of Northumberland, and the Town and County of Newcastle-upon-Tyne.

1st Newcastle-upon-Tyne Rifle Volunteer Corps. Lieutenant John Williamson Brown to be Captain, vice Scott, resigned. Dated 29th April, 1865. Lieutenant W. Morrison to be Captain. Dated 29th April, 1865.

Ensign James M. Burnup to be Lieutenant, vice Brown, promoted. Dated 29th April, 1865.

Ensign James McRea to be Lieutenant, vice Morrison, promoted. Dated 29th April, 1865. Ensign Edward Downing to be Lieutenant. Dated 29th April, 1865.

Charles Limpricht, Gent., to be Lieutenant, vice Punshon, resigned. Dated 29th April, 1865.

Peter Brown, Gent., to be Ensign, vice Downing, promoted. Dated 29th April, 1865.

James Watson, Gent., to be Ensign. Dated 29th April, 1865.

John Miller, Gent., to be Ensign. Dated 29th April, 1865.

Walter Long, Gent., to be Ensign. Dated 29th April, 1865.

John William Ward, Gent., to be Ensign. Dated 29th April, 1865.

Commission signed by the Vice Lieutenant of the County of Northumberland.

2nd Northumberland Artillery Volunteer Corps. His Grace the Duke of Northumberland to be Honorary Colonel. Dated 29th April, 1865.

Commission signed by the Lord Lieutenant of the County of Dorset.

10th Dorsetshire Rifle Volunteer Corps.

The Reverend Richard Lowndes to be Honorary Chaplain, vice Wauchope, resigned. Dated 5th May, 1865.

Commission signed by the Lord Lieutenant of the County of Gloucester, and of the City and County of the City of Gloucester, and of the City and County of the City of Bristol.

1st Gloucestershire Artillery Volunteer Corps. Major William Hale John Charles, Lord Glentworth, to be Major-Commandant, vice Savile, resigned. Dated 3rd May, 1865.

County of Aberdeen.

3rd Aberdeenshire Artillery Volunteer Corps. John Crombie to be First Lieutenant, vice Catto, resigned. Dated 26th April, 1865.

5th Aberdeenshire Artillery Volunteer Corps. John Park to be First Lieutenant, vice Mellis promoted. Dated 26th April, 1865.

1st Aberdeenshire Rifle Volunteer Corps. James Hay Chalmers to be Captain, vice Robinson, resigned. Dated 26th April, 1865.

2nd Aberdeenshire Rifle Volunteer Corps. William Leask to be Ensign. Dated 26th April, 1865.

15th Aberdeenshire Rifle Volunteer Corps. William Watson to be Ensign, vice Wilson, resigned. Dated 12th April, 1865.

Commissions signed by the Lord Lieutenant of the County of Middlesex.

Queen's (Westminster) Rifle Volunteer Corps. Henry Strickland Bryant to be Ensign. Dated 28th April, 1865.

London Irish Rifle Volunteer Corps. William Jocelyn Bradford to be Assistant-Surgeon. Dated 28th April, 1865.

29th Middlesex Rifle Volunteer Corps. Ensign Israel Mark Wade to be Lieutenant. Dated 28th April, 1865.

Commission signed by the Lord Lieutenant of the County of Monmouth.

7th Monmouthshire Rifle Volunteer Corps. Samuel Goss to be Ensign, vice Laybourn, resigned. Dated 4th May, 1865.

MEMORANDUM.

Cardigan Division of the Royal Cardiganshire, Brecon, and Radnorshire Militia.

Her Majesty has been graciously pleased to accept the resignation of the Commission held by Lieutenant-Colonel William Thomas Rowland Powell. Dated 5th May, 1865.

TREASURY WARRANT.

WHEREAS by an Act passed in the fourth year of the reign of Her present Majesty, intituled "An Act for the regulation of the duties of postage," power is given to the Postmaster-General to remit any of the rates of British postage, for the time being, payable by law on the transmission of post letters, newspapers, or other printed papers, to such extent as the Lords of the Treasury shall from time to time direct; and power is also given to the Commissioners of Her Majesty's Treasury from time to time, by Warrant under their hands, to alter and fix any of the rates of British or inland postage payable by law on the transmission by the post of foreign or colonial letters or newspapers, or any other printed papers, and to subject the same to rates of postage according to the weight thereof and a scale of weight to be contained in such Warrant, and from time to time, by Warrant as aforesaid, to alter or repeal